LR 9

ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 9

Introduced by Fulton, 29; Flood, 19;

WHEREAS, the University of Nebraska Women's Volleyball
Team won the 2006 NCAA Division I Women's Volleyball Championship;

WHEREAS, the 2006 Championship is the third title for the Huskers and the second under head coach John Cook; and

WHEREAS, junior right side/opposite hitter Sarah Pavan was recognized as the 2006 Championship's Most Outstanding Player and the 2006 American Volleyball Coaches Association Division I National Player of the Year; and

WHEREAS, the Huskers lead all NCAA Division I teams in assists per game, kills per game, and win-loss percentage; and

WHEREAS, the outstanding teamwork, disciplined training, and inspirational play of the 2006 Championship Women's Volleyball Team embodies the finest ideals of collegiate athletics; and

WHEREAS, the members of the 2006 Championship Women's Volleyball Team, by their hard work on the court and in the classroom, provide an excellent example to the youth of Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, the level of excellence achieved by the 2006 Championship Women's Volleyball Team is a source of great pride for the State of Nebraska.

LR 9

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates the University of Nebraska Women's Volleyball Team and Coach John Cook for their achievements.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be delivered to the University of Nebraska.